
February 14,1996

Re: No. 20%--I n t & m

Dear Ms. Clement:

Enclosed &r filing please find a revised Proposed Low Income As&ance
Program (“LIAP”) f;or the 1995-1996 HeatinS Season, reference to which is made in the
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement f&d yesterday in this Docket. As discus&
with Commission staffl the revised LIAP provides that the Company’s contriiution of up
to $800,000 would be funded through the Company Share of Actual Savings (as
determined at § 1.3.1 of the Settlement Agreement for the First Term Year thereof),
without provision for a customer surcharge, as previously proposed. Such fbnds would
supplement the existing low income payments made in accordance with PIPP program
eligibility determinations of the Rhode Island State Energy Mice. If the Settlement
Agreement, as amended, were approved in this docket, the Company would propose to
withdraw its pending petition in Docket No. 2394.

very dY yours,

A 1 2 k t . t 2 * +
Vice President, General Counsel
and Corporate Secretary

ALG:der
Enclosure

CC: Patricia French, Esq.
Paul Roberti, Esq.

Providence Gu Commny. 100 Weyboamt Stm. Providmce. Ah& Island 02903. Tdwhone (401) 272-5040



.

.
l,OW INCOME MSISTANCE PRw -

1. Both PIPP par&i- aud nonpartidpant3 who elect to 80 on budget

bii would be digible to participate in the Petitioners’ proposed low income e
._.

program.

2. PIPP noaparticipants who elect to 80 on budget bii would be granted a

total amount of Eighty-F= Dollars (sSS.OO), which would be c&ted to their acca&t
f

eachmolsthuponp8ymaltofthecustomers’budgetiastallmentrmount,resultiDginr

monthly credit of Seven LMlars and Eight Cents ($7.08) per month. This amount will

suppkm!nt the One Hundred Dollar ($100.00) grant provided to PIPP nonparticipants by.

the State Energy Of&e.

3. With respect to PIPP participants, ProvGas would contriite twenty4ive

percent (25%) of each participant’s monthly copayment amount. The amount would be

credited to the customer’s account month@ over a twelve-month period upon payment of

the customer’s copayment.

4. The8znountavailabletirpaymexUtoPro&asUgiblecustomerswiU~

exceed Eight Hundred Thousand Do&s ($800,000.00).

5. Pursuant to § 1.3.3 of the Company’s Integrated Resource Plan Settlement

Agreement, the dollar amounts provided by ProvGas for this program would be fhded

through the Company Share of Actual Savings (as determined at S 1.3.1. of the Settlement

Agreement) for the First Term Year thereof



AMlIal bill s1,080 Annualbill $924
cu!Homerpayl.mlt s 492 Customer payment $739
State contriion S 420 State contribution Sloe
PGC coatriition S 168 PGC contribution s 05


